
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES  

2022/2023  

Monday 10th October HelloYellow in support of Mental Health 
More information to follow 

Wednesday 12th October Phonics Meeting for Reception parents 
5.00pm-5.30pm  School hall 

Thursday 13th October PTA AGM 
School Hall  6pm 

Friday 14th October Open Morning for Parents of September 2023 intake 
9.30-10.30am.  Please book a place. 

Friday 21st October Children break up for half-term 

Monday 31st October INSET DAY 

Tuesday 1st November INSET DAY 

Wednesday 2nd November Children return to school 

Wednesday 2nd November Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Thursday 3rd November Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Thursday 10th November Tempest Photography – Siblings & Individuals 

Mon 14th & Tue 15th November Year 6 Bikeability Part 2 

Thursday 17th November Open Morning for Parents of September 2023 intake 
9.30-10.30am.  Please book a place. 

Friday 18th November Children in Need – Spotty Day 
Details to follow 

Wednesday 7th December KS2 Panto visit to see The Little Prince 
Taunton Brewhouse  10.30am 

Thursday 15th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 15th December Christmas Hot Meal - must be ordered by Tuesday 6th December 

Friday 16th December Children break up from school 



Tuesday 3rd January 2023 Children return to school 

Monday 9th January Year 5 Swimming starts 

Friday 27th January Year 6 visiting workshop.  A Telling Tale – Bullying and 
Respect am  School hall 

Wednesday 8th February – 
Friday 10th February 

Scholastic Book Fair 
Details to follow 

Friday 10th February  Children break up from school 

Monday 20th February INSET DAY 

Tuesday 21st February Children return to school 

Wednesday 22nd February  Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Thursday 23rd February 
 

Parents’ Evening 
Details to follow 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 
Details to follow 

Monday 6th – Wednesday 8th 
March 

Year 4 Charterhouse Residential Visit 
Details to follow 

Tuesday 14th March  Year 5 Virtual Reality and Internet Safety Follow up 

Thursday 30th March Children break up 

Friday 31st March INSET DAY 

Monday 17th April Children return to school 

Monday 24th April Year 6 Swimming starts 

Monday 8th May – 
Thursday 11th May 

KS2 SATS WEEK 

Monday 15th May – 
Friday 19th May 

Year 6 Residential to Mill on the Brue 

Friday 26th May Children break up 

Monday 5th June Children return to school 

Thursday 22nd June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd June INSET DAY 

Thursday 6th July Wellington Singing Festival at Court Fields Community 
School 



 

Friday 21st July Children break up 


